SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

NLY

102003766 **N**

То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ise record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1.	Name of Conveying Part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name of Conveying Part(ies): Portland Brewing Company 2730 NW 31 st Avenue Portland, OR 97210	Name: <u>Forgeron Cellars, LLC</u> Internal Address:	
M	Individual(s) □ Association General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Corporation-State <u>Washington</u> oces Other:	Street Address: 33 W. Birch Street	
		City: <u>Walla Walla</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99362</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached?		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Washington	
	✓ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other	☐ Other	
Ex	ecution Date: December 31, 2001	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional riames(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No	
		Additional names (c) of districts.	
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,063,825	
Additi	onal numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional numbers attached: Yes No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randy A. Gregory	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	
	Internal Address: Wells St. John PS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300	8. Deposit account number 23-0925	
	City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Randy A. Gregory Name of Person Signing	oing information is true and correct and any attached Jan 14 2007 Signature Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS D3/05/2002 TDIAZI 00000114 2063825 BOX ASSIGNMENTS D1 FC:481 40.00 DWASHINGTON, D.C. 2023 I			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark Registration No	2,063,825
Registration Date	May 20, 1997
International Class	32
Attorney's Docket No	FO34-101
Mark:	LACKSMITH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor:

Portland Brewing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a business address of 2730 NW 31st Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97210 (hereinafter "Assignor").

Assignee:

Forgeron Cellars, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, having a business address of 33 W. Birch Street, Walla Walla, Washington 99362 (hereinafter "Assignee").

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor warrants it is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, business goodwill associated with such trademark, and trademark registration therefor:

BLACKSMITH, which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,063,825, granted May 20, 1997.

In exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to transfer all rights in said trademark to Assignee.

GRANT:

Assignor hereby grants, assigns and fully transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark, business goodwill associated with such trademark, and trademark registration filed thereon.

Assignor also fully transfers all rights to file future applications for trademark registration on said trademark and derivatives thereof.

PORTLAND BREWING COMPANY

AleRu

Date: 12/31/01

Fred Bowman Secretary

State of Oregon

County of Multnomah

on <u>December 31, 2001</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Frederick L. Browner</u>, known to me to be an authorized officer or agent of the corporation that executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary

act of said corporation, for the purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument.

SEAL



otary (Public for the State of residing at 1665 Jamie Cir. West Linn. OR Commission Expires: April 10, 2005

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

REEL: 002454 FRAME: 0325